503588674 11/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3635304

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
ROGER P. REID				05/03/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name: OMNIPURE FILTER COMPANY, INC.						
Street Address:	1904 IN	OUSTRIAL WAY				
City:	CALDW	CALDWELL				
State/Country:	IDAHO					
Postal Code:	83605	83605				
	• 					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			_		
Property Type		Numb	ber			
Application Number: 1286		2861240	1240			
Application Number: 1409		4099312				
				1		
CORRESPONDENCE D				1		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	(208)343-6341	firet: if that is un	successful it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	(e sent to	the e-mail address	first; if that is un sful, it will be ser	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>) e sent to provided 2	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 08-343-6355	first; if that is un sful, it will be ser	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	(e sent to provided i i	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 08-343-6355 p@pedersenco.com	sful, it will be ser	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(e sent to provided i i	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 08-343-6355 o@pedersenco.com PEDERSEN & CO., F	s ful, it will be ser PLLC	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided i i	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 08-343-6355 0@pedersenco.com PEDERSEN & CO., F 410 N. 28TH STREE	e sful, it will be ser PLLC ET	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(e sent to provided i i	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 08-343-6355 o@pedersenco.com PEDERSEN & CO., F	e sful, it will be ser PLLC ET	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided i i f f	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 08-343-6355 0@pedersenco.com PEDERSEN & CO., F 410 N. 28TH STREE	e sful, it will be ser PLLC ET	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided i i f f	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 08-343-6355 o@pedersenco.com PEDERSEN & CO., F 410 N. 28TH STREE 30ISE, IDAHO 8370	e sful, it will be ser PLLC ET 3	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided i i f f	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 208-343-6355 p@pedersenco.com PEDERSEN & CO., F 410 N. 28TH STREI 30ISE, IDAHO 8370 5340	e sful, it will be ser PLLC ET 3 PEDERSEN	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(e sent to provided i i f f	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 08-343-6355 0@pedersenco.com PEDERSEN & CO., F 410 N. 28TH STREF 30ISE, IDAHO 8370 5340 BARBARA S. F	e sful, it will be ser PLLC ET 3 PEDERSEN	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(brovided i i JMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 208-343-6355 c@pedersenco.com PEDERSEN & CO., F 410 N. 28TH STREI 3OISE, IDAHO 83703 5340 BARBARA S. F /BARBARA S. F 11/30/2015	e sful, it will be ser PLLC ET 3 PEDERSEN	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENT(S)

I, Roger P. Reid, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to me, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to OMNIPURE FILTER COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) at the address of 1904 Industrial Way, Caldwell, ID 83605, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as "KEYED SYSTEM FOR CONNECTION OF FILTER TO FILTER HOLDER," some embodiments of which are referred to by Assignee as "L-SERIES" filters, for which a provisional application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2009 and given Serial Number 61/235,693; a provisional application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2010 and given Serial Number 61/310204; a design application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2010 and given Serial Number 29/356845; a utility patent application has been filed by Borden Ladner Gervais LLP in the Canadian Patent Office on March 3, 2010 and entitled "KEYED SYSTEM FOR CONNECTION OF FILTER TO FILTER HOLDER under Attorney's Docket Number PAT 70464-1; an industrial design application has been filed Borden Ladner Gervais LLP in the Canadian Industrial Design Office on March 3, 2010 under Attorney's Docket Number ID 22361-1 CA; and a Chinese Utility Model application has been filed on September 30, 2009 and given Application Number 200930238783.7; all of which patent applications are also hereby assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee. I also agree to assign any and all U.S. nonprovisional applications (including continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications), PCT applications, and National Phase applications claiming priority of any of the above-identified application(s). I hereby give the office of Pedersen & Company, PLLC permission to fill in the filing dates and the serial numbers, when known, of said U.S. nonprovisional applications, PCT applications, and National Phase applications:_

U.S. Serial No. 12/861240, filed August 23, 2010, and ______ U.S. Serial No. 14/099312, filed December 6, 2013. _____

1) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.

3) I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or convenient in connection with claims or provisions of foreign patent offices, including those operating under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, or similar treaties or agreements.

Pedersen and Company Files 4696, 4697, 4698, 4815, 4816, and 4817

•

PATENT REEL: 037167 FRAME: 0741

4) I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or convenient to obtain grants of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.

5) I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign patent office officials, to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) I hereby grant the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign patent office, for recordation of this document.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby forever transfers and assigns unto Assignee all right, title, and interest, in and to the subject invention(s); the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its heirs, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as completely as if the inventions would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements.

Date <u>5-3-20</u>	○ O Signature of	Inventor			
O		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	ROGER P. REID		
State of Idaho) 10 1				
County of <u>Canyon</u>)	S. S.			
On this <u>3</u> day of <u>Lynnoras</u> G. B	May - 2010	, in the year o	f 2010, before me		
LYNNORD G. B	rown person	nally appeared Roger	P. Reid. known o	r identified	
to me, to be the person we that he/she executed	whose name is subsc	ribed to the within ins	trument, and aclon	owledged to	



Notary Public Synnow A. Russon My Commission Expires On <u>12/15/2014</u>

Pedersen and Company Files 4696, 4697, 4698, 4815, 4816, and 4817

2

RECORDED: 11/30/2015

- Z.